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CENSUS AND STATISTICS DEPARTMENT 
PUBLICATIONS 

Name of Publication. 

New Zealand Official Year-Book (1951-52) 
Pocket Digest of Statistics (1952) 
Monthly Abstract of Statistics. Latest avail-

able statistics on numerous subjects, 
with detailed trade figures, £2 2s. per 
calendar year, post free 

Balance of Payments (1950-51 and 
1951-52) Special Supplement, April 
1953, Monthly Abstract 

National Income and Sector Accounts: 
(1938-39 to 1952-53) Special Supple
ment, July 1953, Monthly Abstract -

New Zealand Life Tables (1950-52) Special 
Supplement, July 1953, Monthly Abstract 
Retail Prices in New Zealand: Special 

Supplement Oct.-Nov. 1949, Monthly 
Abstract 

External Trade (1949 and 1950) 
Local Authorities Handbook. Issued annually 
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(1950-51) 15 0 0 7 
Annual Statistical Reports (with intro-

ductory explanatory letterpress in each 
case)--

Population and Buildings Statistics 
(1951·-52) 

Vital Statistics (1951) 
Trade and Shipping-

Part II (1945 and 1946) 
Agricultural and Pastoral Production 

(1951-52) 
Factory Production (1950-51) 
Insurance (1951) 
Income and Income-tax Statistics for the 
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Income Year 1949-50 5 0 0 3 
Industrial Accidents (1949 and 1950) 
Justice Statistics (1951) 
Prices, Wages, and Labour Statistics 

(1949-50 and 1950-51) 
Maps of Urban Areas (1951) 
Census of Public Libraries (1949) 
Reports of the Census-

1951-
Vol I : Increase and Location of 

Population 
Appendix A: Poultry 

1945-
Vol I: Increase and Location of 

Population 
Vol. II: Island Territories. 
Vol. III: Maori Census ..... 
Vol. IV: Ages and Marital Status 
Vol. V: Dependent Children 
Vol. VI: Religious Professions 
Vol. VII: Birthplaces and Duration of 

Residence of Overseas-born 
Vol. VIII: Race 
Vol. IX: Industries and Occupations 
Vol. X : Incomes. 
Vol. XI: Dwellings and Households 
Apendix A: Poultry 
Appendix B: War Service 
Appendix C: Usual Place of Residence 
Interim Returns of Ages, Marital 

Status, Religious Professions, Birth
places, Duration of Residence of 
Overseas-born, Race, War Service, 
Industries, Occupations, Occupa
tional Status, and Travelling Time 
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THEIR APPLICATION UNDER NEW 
ZEALAND CONDITIONS 

By Messrs. D. R. CARR, B.Sc., and J. H. SMITH, B.Sc., B.E., 
A.M.LC.E., of the New Zealand Forest Service 

Price, 6s. 9d. per copy, plus 3d. postage 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 
Subscriptions.-The subscription is at the rate of £5 5 •. 

per calendar year, including postage, Payable in Advance. 
Single copies of the Gazette as follows:-
For the first 16 pages, 6d., increasing by 6d. for every 

subsequent 8 pages or part thereof; postage, 2d. 
Advertisements are charged at the rate of 9d. per line for 

the first insertion, and 3d. per line for the second and any 
subsequent insertions. 

All advertisements should be written on one side of the 
paper, and signatures, &c., should be written in a legible hand. 

The number of insertions required must be written across 
the face of the advertisement. 

The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday 
evening of each week, and notices for insertion must be 
received by the Government Printer before 12 o'clock of the 
day preceding publication. 

STATUTORY REGULATIONS 
Under the Regulations Act 1936 statutory regulations of 

general legislative force are no longer published in the New 
Zealand Gazette, but arc supplied under anyone or more of 
the following arrangements :--

(1) All regulations serially as issued (punched for filing) 
subscription £2 per calendar year in advance. ' 

(2) Annual volume (including index) bound in buckram, 
£1 lOs. (Volumes for years 1936-37 and 1939-42 
are out of print.) 

(3) Serially as issued and annual bound volume as in 
(1) and (2) above, on combined subscriptio;' basis 
£3 3s. per calendar year in advance. ' 

(4) Separate regulations as issued. 

The price of each regulation is printed thereon, facilitating 
the purchase of extra copies. 

Orders should be placed with the Government Printer 
Wellington C. 1. Separate copies of Regulations may als~ 
be purchased from the P~inting and Stationery Department, 
130 Oxford Terrace, Chnstchurch, or from the Chief Post 
Offices at Auckland and Dunedin. 
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ApPOINTMENTS, ETC. 
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BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

LAND Tf{AN~FF,R . ..:\C'l' NO'f'ICER 

MJSCEJ,r,ANEoTTS-
Annual Licence Fees, Glider-launching 'IVinches 

Exempted from . . . . .... . 
Chatham Islands County Council, Altering Riding 

Boundaries in 
Customs Acts, Decisions Under ·the .. 
Debtors Resident iu Greece, Sterling Claims by 

Creditors in New Zealand Against .... 
German Loss Assessment and Equaliza tion Burdens 

Laws Notice 
Industrial Efficiency Act, Notice to Perso:;;:s 

Affected Under 
Maori Land Act, Notice of Adoptions U;{der the .. 
Maori Land Amendment Act. Declaring Land to 

be Subjeet to Part I of the . . . . 
Maori Land Amendment Act. Releasing Land from 

the Provisions of Part I of the 
l\fillillg Privileges Struck off the RBgiiter .. 
Motor Tlriwrs Regulations, Exemption O,·der Under 

the ..... ...... ...... . .... . 
Mount ·Wellington Borough Council, Special Order 

Made Altering Number of Members of the 
Puhlic 'Trustee: Election to Administer Estates 
Regulations Aet, Notice Under the .... .. 
Reserve Bank: Weekly Statement of Assets and 

Liabilities ...... ...... ...... . ... . 
South Auckland Land District, Land Forfeited in 
fltandards Act: Amendment of Standard Speci-

fication ...... ... .. 
Htandar(ls A,·t: Hpedfieations Tledared to be Stan

dard Speei fieations 
Standards Act: Standard Specifieations Revoked 
Tauranga County Council: Altering Riding Boun
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N.Z. FORBs7' SERVICE NOTI<'lc 

PAGE 
1528 

1520 

1528 

1516 

1528 

1523 

1522 
]525 

1527 

1527 

1527 
1526 

1527 

1527 
1524 

1523 

1523 
1524 
1526 

1525 
1526 

1523 

]52:; 
1523 

1521 
1521 

]527 

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND 'IVARRANTS 1501-1516 

Price 18. 6d.] By Authority: R. E. OWEN, Government Printer, Wellington.-1953 


