CENSUS AND STATISTICS DEPARTMENT **PUBLICATIONS**

PUBLICATIONS				
Name of Publication.	Pri Per C		Post	tage. d.
New Zealand Official Year-Book (1951-52)	15	0	0	9
	2	6	0	2
Pocket Digest of Statistics (1952)	4	U	U	4
Monthly Abstract of Statistics. Latest available statistics on numerous subjects,				
with detailed trade figures, £2 2s. per				
calendar year, post free	4	0	0	2
Balance of Payments (1950-51 and				
1951-52) Special Supplement, April				
1953, Monthly Abstract	2.	6	0	2
National Income and Sector Accounts:				
(1938-39 to 1952-53) Special Supplement, July 1953, Monthly Abstract	3	0	0	2
	3	U		4
New Zealand Life Tables (1950-52) Special Supplement, July 1953, Monthly Abstract	1	6	0	2
Retail Prices in New Zealand: Special	•	Ü	Ū	_
Supplement OctNov. 1949, Monthly				
Abstract	2	0	0	2
External Trade (1949 and 1950)	- 5	0	0	3
Local Authorities Handbook. Issued annually				
(1950–51)	15	0	0	7
Annual Statistical Reports (with intro-				
ductory explanatory letterpress in each				
case)—				
Population and Buildings Statistics	_	_	_	_
(1951–52)	7	0	0	3
Vital Statistics (1951)	6	6	0	3
Trade and Shipping—				
Part II (1945 and 1946)	10	0 -	0	4
Agricultural and Pastoral Production				
(1951–52)	5	0	0	3
Factory Production (1950-51)	10	0	0	5
Insurance (1951)	3	0	0	3
Income and Income-tax Statistics for the				
Income Year 1949-50	5	0	0	3
Industrial Accidents (1949 and 1950)	6	0	0	3
Justice Statistics (1951)	7	6	0	3
Prices, Wages, and Labour Statistics				
(1949–50 and 1950–51)	7	6	0	3
Maps of Urban Areas (1951)	20	0	0	3
Census of Public Libraries (1949)	2	6	0	2
Reports of the Census—				
1951—				
Vol I: Increase and Location of	_			
Population	7	6	0	4
Appendix A: Poultry	2	6	0	2
1945—				
Vol I: Increase and Location of	4	6	0	3
Population	2			
Vol. II: Island Territories			0	
Vol. III: Maori Census	5	0	0	2
Vol. IV: Ages and Marital Status	5	0	0	3
Vol. V: Dependent Children	12	6	0	2
Vol. VI: Religious Professions	10	0	0	2
Vol. VII: Birthplaces and Duration of				
Residence of Overseas-born	10	0	0	3
Vol. VIII: Race	3	6	0	3
Vol. IX: Industries and Occupations	7	6	0	3
Vol. X: Incomes	7	6	0	5
Vol. XI: Dwellings and Households	15	0	0	3
Apendix A: Poultry	2	6	0	2
Appendix B: War Service	2	6	0	2
• •	3	6	0	2
Appendix C: Usual Place of Residence	э	U	U	4
Interim Returns of Ages, Marital				
places, Duration of Residence of				
Status, Religious Professions, Birth- places, Duration of Residence of Overseas-born, Race, War Service,				
Industries, Occupations, Occupa-	. 0	c	0	n
tional Status, and Travelling Time	2	6	0	2

THE PRINCIPLES OF WOOD PRESERVATION: THEIR APPLICATION UNDER NEW ZEALAND CONDITIONS

By Messrs. D. R. Carr, B.Sc., and J. H. Smith, B.Sc., B.E., A.M.I.C.E., of the New Zealand Forest Service Price, 6s. 9d. per copy, plus 3d. postage

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Subscriptions.—The subscription is at the rate of £5 5s. per calendar year, including postage, Payable in Advance.
Single copies of the Gazette as follows:—

For the first 16 pages, 6d., increasing by 6d. for every subsequent 8 pages or part thereof; postage, 2d.

Advertisements are charged at the rate of 9d. per line for the first insertion, and 3d. per line for the second and any subsequent insertions.

All advertisements should be written on one side of the paper, and signatures, &c., should be written in a legible hand.

The number of insertions required must be written across the face of the advertisement.

The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday evening of each week, and notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer before 12 o'clock of the day preceding publication.

STATUTORY REGULATIONS

Under the Regulations Act 1936 statutory regulations of general legislative force are no longer published in the New Zealand Gazette, but are supplied under any one or more of the following arrangements:—

- All regulations serially as issued (punched for filing), subscription £2 per calendar year in advance.
- (2) Annual volume (including index) bound in buckram, £1 10s. (Volumes for years 1936-37 and 1939-42 are out of print.)
- (3) Serially as issued and annual bound volume, as in(1) and (2) above, on combined subscription basis,£3 3s. per calendar year in advance.
- (4) Separate regulations as issued.

The price of each regulation is printed thereon, facilitating the purchase of extra copies.

Orders should be placed with the Government Printer, Wellington C. 1. Separate copies of Regulations may also be purchased from the Printing and Stationery Department, 130 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch, or from the Chief Post Offices at Auckland and Dunedin.

CONTENTS

Advertisements			PAGE 1528
APPOINTMENTS, ETC.	Ir		1520
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES			1528
DEFENCE NOTICES			1516
LAND TRANSFER ACT NOTICES			. 1528
MISCELLANEOUS— Annual Licence Fees, G Exempted from Chatham Islands County G Boundaries in Customs Acts, Decisions U Debtors Resident in Gree Creditors in New Zeal German Loss Assessment at Laws Notice Industrial Efficiency Act Affected Under Maori Land Act, Notice of Maori Land Act, Notice of Maori Land Amendment be Subject to Part I Maori Land Amendment A the Provisions of Part Mining Privileges Struck Motor Drivers Regulations, the Mount Wellington Borough Made Altering Numbe Public Trustee: Election t Regulations Act, Notice G Reserve Bank: Weekly S Liabilities South Auckland Land Dis Standards Act: Specification Standards Act: Specification Standards Act: Standard & Tauranga County Council:	Council, Alterday, Alterday, Against and Against and Equalizat tt, Notice Adoptions Under the ct, Releasing t I of the ct, Releasing t I of the cf, Releasing t I of the cf, Releasing t I of the cf, Releasing t I of the ct, Land I ch, Lan	Claims by ion Burden to Person Inder the ag Land to Land from ister Order Under Control of the restates Inder Special Order to be Stan Revoked	1523 3 1522 1525 y 1527 s 1527 s 1526 0 1527 1526 0 1527 1526 0 1527 1526 0 1527 1526 0 1527 1528 1524 1523 1524 1526 1526 1526 1526 1526 1527 1528 1528 1528 1528 1528 1528
daries Whakatane High School, S		0	1521
N.Z. FOREST SERVICE NOTICE			1527

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 1501-1516